

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 869/2025

Hari Prasad Sharma S/o Late Shri Badri Prasad Sharma
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma Ms. Lipi Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma on behalf of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI
Order

29/07/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent-State is directed to inform the Court whether they intend to challenge the order impugned in the present appeal.

List this matter on 04.08.2025.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J