

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 869/2025

Hari Prasad Sharma S/o Late Shri Badri Prasad Sharma
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma, Adv. Ms. Lipi Garg, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

04/08/2025

Learned Additional Advocate General shall file an affidavit on behalf of the Commissioner, giving out the reasons for widening the road to 80 Ft. but in the master plan the land was reflected the road to be only 60 Ft.

List this matter after two weeks.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J